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Item.No. Institute Name/ ID 
111 CC Decision (6

th
 & 7

th
 April, 2021) 

 
Examining Authority / 

Hospital 

 
 

Uttar Pradesh Board 

of Technical 

Education Guru 

Govind Singh Marg 

Lucknow  

Uttar Pradesh 

 

 

916/ 

UP-4 / 

2021-

2022 

Asbd College Of 

Pharmacy Vpo 

Nayagaon Tehsil 

Bilgram Distt Hardoi 

241305 / PCI - 141 

 Extension of approval upto 2021-2022 

academic session for 60 admissions for 

D.Pharm course. 

 

 

D.Pharm 
 

The Secretary  

Uttar Pradesh Board 

of Technical 

Education Guru 

Govind Singh Marg 

Lucknow  

Uttar Pradesh 

 

917/ 

UP-9 / 

2021-

2022 

Adharshila College Of 

Pharmacy Ataura 

Buyurg Tehsil Sardar 

Distt Rae Bareli /  

PCI – 43 

 Extension of approval upto 2021-2022 

academic session for 60 admissions for 

D.Pharm course. 

 

 

D.Pharm 
 

The Secretary  

Uttar Pradesh Board 

of Technical 

Education Guru 

Govind Singh Marg 

Lucknow  

Uttar Pradesh 

 

918/ 

UP-5 / 

2021-

2022 

Govt Girls Polytechnic 

Rosoolabad Crossing 

Teliyrganj Allahabad / 

PCI – 730 

It was noted that – 
 

a)  D.Pharm course is already approved upto 

2022-2023 academic session for 40 

admissions. 
 

b)   Teaching staff appointed is less than 

prescribed.  Hence it was decided to instruct 

the institution to submit the compliance with 

regard to appointment of teaching staff. 

 

 

D.Pharm 
 

The Secretary  

Uttar Pradesh Board 

of Technical 

Education Guru 

Govind Singh Marg 

Lucknow  

Uttar Pradesh 

 

919/ 

UP-6 / 

2021-

2022 

Govt Polytechnic Agra 

Road Lakhimpur 

Kheri / PCI – 736 

It was noted that – 
 

a)  D.Pharm course is approved upto 2020-2021 

academic session for 40 admissions. 
 

b)  Teaching staff appointed is less than prescribed. 

Hence it was decided to instruct the institution 

to submit the compliance with regard to 

appointment of teaching staff for consideration 

of approval of 2021-2022 academic session. 

The said compliance be submitted within 3 

days of receipt of communication.  

 

D.Pharm 
 

The Secretary  

Uttar Pradesh Board 

of Technical 

Education Guru 

Govind Singh Marg 

Lucknow  

Uttar Pradesh 

 

920/ 

UP-7 / 

Govt Polytechnic 

Jagdishpur Jaunpur / 

It was noted that – 
 

a)  D.Pharm course is already approved upto 

D.Pharm 
 

The Secretary  
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