Itom No	Institute Name/ ID	111 CC Decision (6 <sup>th</sup> & 7 <sup>th</sup> April, 2021)	Examining Authority /
item.ivo.			Hospital

			Uttar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Guru Govind Singh Marg Lucknow Uttar Pradesh
916/ UP-4 / 2021- 2022	Asbd College Of Pharmacy Vpo Nayagaon Tehsil Bilgram Distt Hardoi 241305 / PCI - 141	Extension of approval upto 2021-2022 academic session for 60 admissions for D.Pharm course.	<b>D.Pharm</b> The Secretary Uttar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Guru Govind Singh Marg Lucknow Uttar Pradesh
917/ UP-9/ 2021- 2022	(Adharshila College Of (Pharmacy Ataura) (Buyurg Tehsil Sardar) (Distt Rae Bareli / (PCI – 43)	Extension of approval upto 2021-2022 academic session for 60 admissions for D.Pharm course.	D.Pharm The Secretary Uttar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Guru Govind Singh Marg Lucknow Uttar Pradesh
918/ UP-5 / 2021- 2022	Govt Girls Polytechnic Rosoolabad Crossing Teliyrganj Allahabad / PCI – 730	<ul> <li>It was noted that –</li> <li>a) D.Pharm course is already approved upto 2022-2023 academic session for 40 admissions.</li> <li>b) Teaching staff appointed is less than prescribed. Hence it was decided to instruct the institution to submit the compliance with regard to appointment of teaching staff.</li> </ul>	<b>D.Pharm</b> The Secretary Uttar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Guru Govind Singh Marg Lucknow Uttar Pradesh
919/ UP-6 / 2021- 2022	Govt Polytechnic Agra Road Lakhimpur Kheri / PCI – 736	<ul> <li>It was noted that –</li> <li>a) D.Pharm course is approved upto 2020-2021 academic session for 40 admissions.</li> <li>b) Teaching staff appointed is less than prescribed. Hence it was decided to instruct the institution to submit the compliance with regard to appointment of teaching staff for consideration of approval of 2021-2022 academic session. The said compliance be submitted within 3 days of receipt of communication.</li> </ul>	<b>D.Pharm</b> The Secretary Uttar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Guru Govind Singh Marg Lucknow Uttar Pradesh
920/ UP-7 /	Govt Polytechnic Jagdishpur Jaunpur /	It was noted that – a) D.Pharm course is already approved upto	<b><u>D.Pharm</u></b> The Secretary